DoguSign Envelope ID: D8184995-D66C-4571-AE7D-84FFSDABCA15

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT FOR
LEGAL CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SOFTWARE SOLUTION
BETWEEN
STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
AND
LEGAL FILES SOFTWARE, INC.
K04387

WHEREAS, the State of Florida, Department of Legal Affairs, Office of the Attorney
General, (OAG), and Legal Files Software, Inc., (CONTRACTOR), as the parties to this
Contract have agreed to an amendment of Contract No. K04387, and |

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed that since the OAG no longer desires to purchase
the Legal Files Portal Mode Licenses Module Package (includes 150 portal mode licenses) as
part of the Legal Case Management Software Solution proposed by the CONTRACTOR, and

WHEREAS, the Agreement must be modified to delete the requirement for the
CONTRACTOR to deliver, maintain and support said Legal Files Portal Mode Licenses Module
Package, as described in ARTICLE 3, SCOPE OF SERVICES, and ARTICLE 4,
COMPENSATION;

THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1) ARTICLE 3, of the Agreement, entitled SCOPE OF SERVICES, is modified to reflect
the present intent of the parties by the deletion of the Legal Files Portal Mode Licenses Module
Package from the Legal Files Legal Case Management System software solution, as well as from
the deliverables set forth later in that ARTICLE.

2) ARTICLE 4 of the Agreement, entitled COMPENSATION, is hereby amended to
delete the Legal Files Portal Mode License Package as an element of the Year One Costs during

the initial term of the Agreement, and the Total Cost of $19,755 for said Portal Mode License



Dog;uSign Envelope ID: D8184995-D66C-4571-AE7D-84FFSDAGCA15

Package, already paid to the CONTRACTOR, will be forthwith returned to the OAG through an
appropriate credit to be applied to any selected invoices as chosen by the OAG upon execution of
this Amendment to the Agreement as set forth in Paragraph 3 below.

3) Because the Legal Files Portal Mode Licenses Module Package, including the 150 portal
mode licenses, was part of Deliverable No. 1, due for delivery on or before April 27, 2018
pursuant to ARTICLE 3 of the Agreement, the Module Package has already been delivered and
the CONTRACTOR has already received the Total Cost of $19,755. Upon execution of
Amendment No. 1, the CONTRACTOR shall credit the OAG with $19,755 on any invoice for
payment submitted by the CONTRACTOR pursuant to ARTICLE 5, INVOICING, as selected
by the OAG per a request to do so in writing. Email correspondence sent to the
CONTRACTOR’s contract manager by the OAG contract manager, the Director of
Administration, or his/her designee, shall constitute a request in writing to apply the credit to a
particular invoice. The selected, itemized invoice shall clearly indicate that the $19,755 has been
credited to the invoice pursuant to the terms of Amendment No. 1, showing a net reduction of
$19,755 in the overall billing represented by the selected, itemized invoice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the State of Florida, Department of Legal Affairs, Office of
the Attorney General, and Legal Files Software, Inc., have executed Amendment No. 1 to
Contract No. K04387.

LEGAL FILES SOFTWARE, INC. STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jolun banoski Subrina W Donovas
JOHN A. KANOSKI SABRINA DONOVAN
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION
Date:8/8/2018 Date;3/8/2018

- OAG Contract Number K04387





